V
A
S
C
U
L
A
R

ROTATING SUTURE RING - Rotates around device. Smooth surface.
Large suture opening.
THREE-WAY STOPCOCK - Easy to grip handle facilitates flush and aspiration.
HOLSTER - Keeps all components secure, especially the guide wire. Components
can be flushed while in the holster. All Prelude Sheaths are packaged in the holster
(except Prelude Short Sheaths and PreludeEASE™ Hydrophilic Sheaths).
GUIDE WIRE OPTIONS - Multiple guide wire options to meet your procedural needs.
All 0.035” (0.89mm) and 0.038” (0.97mm) guide wires are stainless steel,
double ended (3mmJ and straight floppy).
CUSTOM KIT OPTIONS - Merit can tailor kits to meet your clinical needs.
PRELUDE®
SHEATH INTRODUCERS
The Prelude PSI sheath introducers are made from polyethylene tubing that offers kink resistance during insertion and use.
Catalog   French Length Guide Wire Guide Wire Guide Wire
Number  Size  Included Diameter Length
PSI-4F-11-035  4F  11cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)  50cm
PSI-5F-11-035  5F  11cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)  50cm
PSI-6F-11-035  6F  11cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)    50cm
PSI-7F-11-035  7F  11cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)   50cm
PSI-8F-11-035  8F  11cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)    50cm
PSI-5F-11-038  5F  11cm   Yes   0.038” (0.97mm) 50cm
PSI-6F-11-038  6F  11cm   Yes   0.038” (0.97mm)    50cm
PSI-7F-11-038  7F  11cm   Yes   0.038” (0.97mm)    50cm
PSI-8F-11-038  8F  11cm   Yes   0.038” (0.97mm)     50cm
PSI-4F-11  4F  11cm   No   -
PSI-5F-11  5F  11cm   No   -
PSI-6F-11  6F  11cm   No   -
PSI-7F-11  7F  11cm   No  -
PSI-8F-11  8F  11cm   No   -
PSI-4F-23-035  4F  23cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)    80cm
PSI-5F-23-035  5F  23cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)    80cm
PSI-6F-23-035  6F  23cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)   80cm
PSI-7F-23-035  7F  23cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)    80cm
PSI-8F-23-035  8F  23cm   Yes   0.035” (0.89mm)   80cm
PSI-5F-23-038  5F  23cm   Yes   0.038” (0.97mm) 80cm
PSI-6F-23-038  6F  23cm   Yes   0.038” (0.97mm)    80cm
PSI-7F-23-038  7F  23cm   Yes   0.038” (0.97mm)     80cm
PSI-8F-23-038  8F  23cm   Yes   0.038” (0.97mm) 80cm
PSI-4F-23  4F  23cm   No   -
PSI-5F-23  5F  23cm   No   -
PSI-6F-23  6F  23cm   No   -
PSI-7F-23  7F  23cm   No   -
PSI-8F-23  8F  23cm   No   -
Packaged in holster; 5 per box
Merit.com   I 3
I   Merit.com8
SHEATH INTRODUCERS WITH MERIT ADVANCE® ANGIOGRAPHIC NEEDLE
Provides access needle with sheath introducer, dilator and guide wire.
PRELUDE®
Catalog  French   Length   Guide Wire  Needle Gauge
Number  Size   (cm)  Diameter/Length  & Length
PSI-5F-11-035-18G 5F 11cm 0.035” (0.89mm) x 50cm   18G x 7cm
PSI-6F-11-035-18G 6F 11cm 0.035” (0.89mm) x 50cm   18G x 7cm
PSI-7F-11-035-18G 7F 11cm 0.035” (0.89mm) x 50cm   18G x 7cm
PSI-8F-11-035-18G 8F 11cm 0.035” (0.89mm) x 50cm   18G x 7cm
PSI-5F-11-038-18G 5F 11cm 0.038” (0.97mm) x 50cm  18G x 7cm
PSI-6F-11-038-18G 6F 11cm 0.038” (0.97mm) x 50cm  18G x 7cm
PSI-7F-11-038-18G 7F 11cm 0.038” (0.97mm) x 50cm  18G x 7cm
PSI-8F-11-038-18G 8F 11cm 0.038” (0.97mm) x 50cm  18G x 7cm
PRO-5F-11-038-18G 5F 11cm 0.038” (0.97mm) x 50cm  18G x 7cm
PRO-6F-11-038-18G 6F 11cm 0.038” (0.97mm) x 50cm  18G x 7cm
All catalog numbers begining with PRO are made with polypropylene sheath tubing.
Packaged in holster; 5 per box

Provide support as well as optimal flow for monitoring
patient’s blood pressure when sheath is left in place.
Catalog   French Length
Number  Size
OBT-4F-11   4F   11cm
OBT-5F-11   5F   11cm
OBT-6F-11   6F   11cm
OBT-7F-11   7F   11cm
OBT-4F-23   4F   23cm
OBT-5F-23   5F   23cm
OBT-6F-23   6F   23cm
OBT-7F-23   7F   23cm
Packaged in pouch; 10 per box
GUIDE WIRES
Catalog Number   Guide Wire Diameter/Length
SW35DE50SST  0.035” (0.89mm) x 50cm Double ended
SW38DE50SST  0.038” (0.97mm) x 50cm Double ended
SW35DE80SST  0.035” (0.89mm) x 80cm Double ended
SW38DE80SST  0.038” (0.97mm) x 80cm Double ended
Packaged in pouch; 10 per box
PRELUDE DILATORS
Catalog   French Length Max Guide
Number  Size  Wire